As Dir P.0	rector and D. Bo	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 154530			
		ecord the attached document.  mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	locument: 2			
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:			
		Osamu FUKAWATASE	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached  Yes No	1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571, JAPAN			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	□Yes ⊠ No			
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: July 26, 2012				
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/578,181	B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional number	sattached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
	Ċ.	Title of Application: AIRBAG DEVICE				
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		cerning document should be mailed: me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the			
		dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
		P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>			
			<u> </u>			
9.	To t	tement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and telief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing in the for	musion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	Jam Benj	es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, 75 jamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,256	Date: <u>August 9, 2012</u>			

PATENT REEL: 028755 FRAME: 0308

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Osamu FUKAWATASE	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		paid t set ov	In consideration of the sum of each of the undersigned, each un	of one dollar (\$1.00) and othe	r good and valuable consideratio
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI	KI KAISHA	
(10)		(10)	l, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aich	i 471-8571, Japan	,
		the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignce) ar tire right, title and interest for the Ur ion, and in all applications for paten uation, international, confirmation, ions, reissues and reexamination cer	nited States of America as defin t including any and all provisio substitute and reissue application	ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the mal, non-provisional, divisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	AIRBAG DEVICE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 154530		
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe n date herewith or	cuted an application for paten	t in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	T-13 76 70		
	Application	on	<u>July 26, 20</u>		Ø C COMMISSION
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Serial	13/578,181	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 9, 2012		
applica any app the Ass claims reexam: Patents full righ and agr	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agre blication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes ces that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here	n, and any gnee may ces to exect in obtaining the ces to exect on all Converses to perfetted States and g from sais therein a nding on leby grants	oute all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward withoute all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may	tion with any interference white the cation based thereon, for the insuch interference, the insuch interference, perform any act which may be property or similar agreements be necessary to obtain, maint at U.S. Patent and Trademark Cee, as Assignee of the entire intered, and will not execute, any ages, and legal representatives.	nts in connection with such  th may be declared concerning nvention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with and the confirm by reissue or  office to issue any and all Letters terest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, assignment any further
	tion of this document.				
	tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	c undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s	i).
	tion of this document.	ted by the			i).
recorda	tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	Inventor Signature	osite the undersigned name(s	Eswatara (SEAL)
recorda Date	tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  Tuly 26, 2	ted by the	Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	osite the undersigned name(s	(SEAL)
Date Date	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	osite the undersigned name(s	(SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date	tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  Tuly 26, 2	ted by the	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	osite the undersigned name(s	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	osite the undersigned name(s	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date	ition of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  Tuly 26, 2	ted by the	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	osite the undersigned name(s	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/09/2012 REEL: 028

Witness \_\_